

SC 92/2026
STATE Vs. NAVEEN & ANR.
FIR NO. 712/2024
PS Nand Nagari

23.02.2026

Fresh case received on committal. It be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. Mohd. Iqrar, Ld. Chief. PP for the State.

Accused Naveen and Gulfaraj Khan on bail with Ld.
Counsel Sh. Gagan (through VC).

IO/SHO is directed to take appropriate steps for procurement of the FSL result and sanction under Section 39 Arms Act.

Put up for arguments on charge on 16.03.2026.

(SANJAY GARG-II)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/23.02.2026