

SC 92/2026
STATE Vs. NAVEEN AND ANR.
FIR NO. 712/2024
PS Nand Nagari

20.05.2026

Present : Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP (substitute) for the State.
Accused Naveen and Gulfaraj Khan on bail with Ld.
Counsel Sh. Gagan (through VC).

FSL result and sanction under Section 39 Arms Act are still
awaited.

A letter dated 12.05.2026 has been received from the FSL,
Rohini, Delhi informing that the FSL result would be ready by
19.06.2026. IO/SHO concerned is directed to collect the same and place
it on record before the next date.

Re-list for consideration on charge on **16.07.2026**.

(SANJAY GARG-II)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
Shahdara, KKD Courts, Delhi/20.05.2026